	30-2001 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 6-93) \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents 101	599020 riginal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
STI Licensing Corporation	Name: Scott/Bacharach Instruments LLC
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ■ Corporation-State of Delaware ☐ Other	Street Address: 251 Welsh Pool Road City: Exton State: PA ZIP: 19341 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ■ No	☐ Limited Partnersnip
3. Nature of conveyance: ■ Assignment	Other A Delaware Limited Liability Corporation If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark No.(s)	
75/724,185 filed 6/8/99 Additional Numbers attached? □ Yes ■ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: /1/
Name: Kevin D. McCarthy, Esq.	T. T. 10 (07 GTD 0 11)
Hodgson Russ LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Internal Address: Intellectual Property Law Section	■ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: One M&T Plaza, Suite 2000	8. Deposit account number:
City: Buffalo State: NY ZIP: 14203-2391	08-2442 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Kevin D. McCarthy, Reg. No. 35,278 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

S:489750_FLODOC

TRADEMARK REEL: 002223 FRAME: 0816

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, STI Licensing Corporation ("STI"), a Delaware corporation, having its principal office at 5875 Landerbrook Drive, Suite 250, Mayfield Heights, Ohio, 44124 is the owner of and filed on June 8, 1999 an intent-to-use U.S. trademark application serial no. 75/724,185 to register the mark 6TH SENSE (hereinafter "Trademark");

WHEREAS, Scott/Bacharach Instruments LLC ("Scott"), a Delaware Limited Liability Corporation, having its principal office at 251 Welsh Pool Road, Exton, Pennsylvania 19341, was formed on July 29, 1999 wherein STI assigned, transferred and conveyed to Scott the entire right, title and interest, including the goodwill of the business to make, use and sell instruments which included the 6TH SENSE product;

WHEREAS, Scott adopted, used, and is using the Trademark since July 6, 2000;

WHEREAS, this Trademark Assignment confirms that assignment on July 29, 1999 of STI's rights in and to the Trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, STI does hereby confirm the assignment, transfer and conveyance to Scott all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, STI has caused this instrument to be duly executed this /O day of January, 2001

STI LICENSING CORPORATION

Name: Robert Brennan Title: Becretary

BFLODOCS:461553_1 (9W4X01)

RECORDED: 01/18/2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002223 FRAME: 0817

Celun